© 2011 Eclipse Lighting Inc.
Architectural Series  pg.21–III
Rev.  Feb 29, 2012
9245 W. Ivanhoe St. I Schiller Park, IL 60176
P: 847-260-0333 I F:847-260-0344 I E: quotes@eclipselightinginc.com I W: eclipselightinginc.com
CATALOG # TYPE
PROJECT/LOCATION
APPROVED BY

• REFLECTOR — .020” specular aluminum (standard), painted white optional.
• UL/ULC Listed to U.S. and Canadian safety standards. Suitable for wet locations.
ORDERING GUIDE:
SERIES
	 LV	 =	 Liverpool Series�
STYLE
	 A	 =	 Direct (Downlight)
	 B	 =	 Indirect (Uplight: INDOOR ONLY)
			   CFL or LED Only
	LAMP TYPE/QUANTITY/WATTAGE
Refer to Chart Above
COLOR TEMP (LED)
	 3K	 =	 ±3000K range LED
	 4K	 =	 ±4000K range LED
	 5K	 =	 ±5000K range LED
	 6K	 =	 ±6000K range LED
VOLTAGE
	 120	 =	 120 Volts
	 277	 =	 277 Volts
	 347	 =	 347 Volts
	 EBU	 =	 High Temp Universal Volt (120-277V)
			   Electronic Ballast Programmable Start
			   for CFL
	 2EB	 =	 2 Electronic Ballast for Dual Circuit
			   CFL(2)26w, Specify Voltage
13.32”
13”
13.32”
11.63”
LAMP TYPE/QTY/WATTAGE❶
Fixture LIVERPOOL
Dimensions - W x H x D 13” x 13½” x 11¾” (nominal)
Compact Fluorescent
Double Twin Tube DTT (1 or 2)26w
Compact Fluorescent
Triple Twin Tube TTT (1)32/42w; (2)32/42w❷
Ceramic Metal Halide❷
Philips - CosmoPolis™ CMHC 60w (277V Standard)❶
(2800K Color Temp Only)
Light Emitting Diode LED 20/30/40w
NOTES:
❶ 	Consult Factory with requests
	 regarding lamp sources,
	 including LED, color temp.,
	 wattages or voltages not shown.
❷ 	Backbox Required: with CMHC;
	 with Photocell (9206, 9221).
	 Emergency Battery (EL/REL)
	 includes Backbox
❸ 	Consult Factory for additional
	 Emergency Battery options.
❼ 	Available with Step Dimming
	 Option (CMHL) Philips-Lumistep™
	 Specify: 	 "6" for 6hrs
			   "8" for 8hrs
			   "X" for 10hrs
�	 Visit our website for spec sheet
	 featuring Lighting Facts
	 Certified Model
SERIES	 STYLE	 LAMP TYPE/QTY/WATT	 COLOR TEMP	 VOLTAGE	 FINISH	 OPTIONS
LV
Shown with Backbox❷
FINISH
	 BK	 =	 Black Finish
	 BZ	 =	 Bronze Finish – STANDARD
	 CC	 =	 Custom Color
	 PNA	 =	 Painted Natural Aluminum
	 WH	 =	 White Finish
OPTIONS